Prom PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11 - 24 - 2006  I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. States Patent and Trademark Office
1	403
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	103163472
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):         Life-Like Products LLC     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Lifoam Industries, LLC
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware  Execution Date(s) August 12, 2005  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar  A. Trademark Application No.(s) Application 1 2006  76/644,292 76/642,827	State: Maryland Country: U.S.A. Zip: 21211  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Other liabilityCitizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Indication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 751,104; 2,289,583; 2,537,562
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin LIFOAM; THE FRIDGE; LIFOAM & Des	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): sign; PROPAK; CUBIES
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:  Street Address: 25 Third Street  4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Stamford State:Zip:06905 Phone Number:(203) 329-3355	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3001 Expiration Date 1/09
Fax Number: (203) 329-3729 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 81/23/2866 Liveller 88888853 75644292
9. Signature: mb f for Signature	01 FC:8521 / 9 / 5 40.88 UP 82 FC:8522 / Date
Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451, on the date indicated below. MARK P. STONE Reg. No. 27,954

(Date of Deposit)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0617



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "LIFOAM INDUSTRIES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIFE-LIKE PRODUCTS LLC" TO "LIFOAM INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

3155132 8100H

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4270591

DATE: 11-02-05

050896529

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0618